

February 2, 2005

(Reference) Parent company operating results

(Unit: Millions of Yen, fraction less than million omitted) (Y-o-Y changes in %)

	Sales revenue	Operating profit	Working profit	Net income
FY2005 Q3 (9 months to Dec. 31, '04)	638,166 -4.7%	47,038 -8.1%	43,024 -3.7%	32,950 -

2) Changes of the consolidated financial position

(Unit: Millions of Yen, fraction less than million omitted) (Y-o-Y changes in %)

	Total assets (in million yen)	Shareholders' equity (in million yen)	Shareholders' equity as a percentage of total assets (%)	Shareholders' equity per share (in yen)
FY2005 Q3 (9 months to Dec. 31,				